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  All: Commercial      206     61,079,300     61,079,300     70,817,000     43,931,046     44,076,124     50,601,498     50,601,498     49,915,589     49,915,589
    41240                9      1,270,000      1,270,000      1,342,900      1,015,841      1,015,841        968,258        968,258        968,258        968,258
    41145              113     39,194,300     39,194,300     42,648,300     27,181,113     27,181,113     29,636,755     29,636,755     29,279,725     29,279,725
    41130               84     20,615,000     20,615,000     26,825,800     15,734,092     15,879,170     19,996,485     19,996,485     19,667,606     19,667,606
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    335     70,584,800     70,584,800     77,160,300     34,173,933     34,173,933     37,126,193     37,000,525     36,813,179     36,813,179
    41240              143     35,994,900     35,994,900     39,977,900     20,139,097     20,139,097     21,517,860     21,517,860     21,518,784     21,518,784
    41150               46      8,519,900      8,519,900      9,223,600      3,681,913      3,681,913      4,031,325      3,905,657      3,905,657      3,905,657
    41145               74     13,229,800     13,229,800     14,731,700      5,462,945      5,462,945      6,253,090      6,253,090      6,272,145      6,272,145
    41130               72     12,840,200     12,840,200     13,227,100      4,889,978      4,889,978      5,323,918      5,323,918      5,116,593      5,116,593
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 41240           395     77,898,000     77,969,300     85,000,200     49,845,346     49,958,282     52,859,367     52,823,467     52,542,154     52,506,254
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      7,636,800      7,636,800      7,395,200      7,636,800      7,636,800      7,395,200      7,395,200      7,395,200      7,395,200
    Ind. Personal        1         30,300         30,300         25,900         30,300         30,300         25,900         25,900         25,900         25,900
    Com. Personal       21        483,300        648,500        776,600        483,300        648,500        776,600        776,600        776,600        776,600
    Residential        203     31,142,400     31,048,500     34,041,500     20,009,005     19,956,741     21,618,000     21,582,100     21,299,863     21,263,963
    Industrial           9      1,340,300      1,340,300      1,440,200        531,003        531,003        557,549        557,549        557,549        557,549
    Commercial           9      1,270,000      1,270,000      1,342,900      1,015,841      1,015,841        968,258        968,258        968,258        968,258
    Agricultural       143     35,994,900     35,994,900     39,977,900     20,139,097     20,139,097     21,517,860     21,517,860     21,518,784     21,518,784
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41240   SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS

  All: 41150           105     16,499,200     16,499,200     17,821,600      9,032,213      9,032,213      9,613,155      9,487,487      9,487,487      9,487,487
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        607,300        607,300        601,700        607,300        607,300        601,700        601,700        601,700        601,700
    Com. Personal        4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         45      7,170,900      7,170,900      7,783,000      4,687,883      4,687,883      4,922,259      4,922,259      4,922,259      4,922,259
    Industrial           4        201,100        201,100        213,300         55,117         55,117         57,871         57,871         57,871         57,871
    Agricultural        46      8,519,900      8,519,900      9,223,600      3,681,913      3,681,913      4,031,325      3,905,657      3,905,657      3,905,657
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41150   KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 41145          1504    215,600,600    215,463,300    246,599,100    147,234,746    147,162,612    159,954,828    159,994,185    158,094,359    158,173,441
    Exempt              44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       8      4,660,200      4,660,200      5,075,800      4,660,200      4,660,200      4,979,345      4,979,345      4,979,345      4,979,345
    Ind. Personal       12        125,500        125,500        140,500        125,500        125,500        140,500        140,500        140,500        140,500
    Com. Personal      168      6,007,000      6,007,000      6,329,100      6,007,000      6,007,000      6,238,600      6,329,100      6,238,600      6,329,100
    Residential       1049    142,607,700    142,470,400    165,389,500     96,136,751     96,064,617    103,596,978    103,545,835    102,336,540    102,325,122
    Industrial          36      9,776,100      9,776,100     12,284,200      7,661,237      7,661,237      9,109,560      9,109,560      8,847,504      8,847,504
    Commercial         113     39,194,300     39,194,300     42,648,300     27,181,113     27,181,113     29,636,755     29,636,755     29,279,725     29,279,725
    Agricultural        74     13,229,800     13,229,800     14,731,700      5,462,945      5,462,945      6,253,090      6,253,090      6,272,145      6,272,145
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41145   KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 41130          2413    404,744,900    404,784,100    474,949,200    301,922,751    302,091,159    334,428,018    334,352,932    330,534,677    330,491,748
    Exempt             132              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      12     24,038,700     24,038,700     25,171,300     24,038,700     24,038,700     24,582,475     24,582,475     24,582,475     24,582,475
    Ind. Personal       13        635,000        635,000        666,300        635,000        635,000        666,300        666,300        666,300        666,300
    Com. Personal      126      2,940,300      3,044,100      3,657,200      2,940,300      3,044,100      3,657,200      3,657,200      3,657,200      3,657,200
    Residential       1897    317,009,400    316,944,800    367,328,300    235,017,947    234,937,477    259,193,165    259,118,079    256,584,475    256,541,546
    Industrial          77     26,666,300     26,666,300     38,073,200     18,666,734     18,666,734     21,008,475     21,008,475     20,260,028     20,260,028
    Commercial          84     20,615,000     20,615,000     26,825,800     15,734,092     15,879,170     19,996,485     19,996,485     19,667,606     19,667,606
    Agricultural        72     12,840,200     12,840,200     13,227,100      4,889,978      4,889,978      5,323,918      5,323,918      5,116,593      5,116,593
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41130   GRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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       Exempt          183              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,234    714,742,700    714,715,900    824,370,100    508,035,056    508,244,266    556,855,368    556,658,071    550,658,677    550,658,930
      Personal         373     47,164,400     47,433,400     49,839,600     47,164,400     47,433,400     49,063,820     49,154,320     49,063,820     49,154,320
        Real         3,861    667,578,300    667,282,500    774,530,500    460,870,656    460,810,866    507,791,548    507,503,751    501,594,857    501,504,610
  Totals             Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP

  All: Exempt          183              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41240                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145               44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41130              132              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   28     36,943,000     36,943,000     38,244,000     36,943,000     36,943,000     37,558,720     37,558,720     37,558,720     37,558,720
    41240                5      7,636,800      7,636,800      7,395,200      7,636,800      7,636,800      7,395,200      7,395,200      7,395,200      7,395,200
    41150                3        607,300        607,300        601,700        607,300        607,300        601,700        601,700        601,700        601,700
    41145                8      4,660,200      4,660,200      5,075,800      4,660,200      4,660,200      4,979,345      4,979,345      4,979,345      4,979,345
    41130               12     24,038,700     24,038,700     25,171,300     24,038,700     24,038,700     24,582,475     24,582,475     24,582,475     24,582,475
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    26        790,800        790,800        832,700        790,800        790,800        832,700        832,700        832,700        832,700
    41240                1         30,300         30,300         25,900         30,300         30,300         25,900         25,900         25,900         25,900
    41145               12        125,500        125,500        140,500        125,500        125,500        140,500        140,500        140,500        140,500
    41130               13        635,000        635,000        666,300        635,000        635,000        666,300        666,300        666,300        666,300
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   319      9,430,600      9,699,600     10,762,900      9,430,600      9,699,600     10,672,400     10,762,900     10,672,400     10,762,900
    41240               21        483,300        648,500        776,600        483,300        648,500        776,600        776,600        776,600        776,600
    41150                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145              168      6,007,000      6,007,000      6,329,100      6,007,000      6,007,000      6,238,600      6,329,100      6,238,600      6,329,100
    41130              126      2,940,300      3,044,100      3,657,200      2,940,300      3,044,100      3,657,200      3,657,200      3,657,200      3,657,200
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3194    497,930,400    497,634,600    574,542,300    355,851,586    355,646,718    389,330,402    389,168,273    385,143,137    385,052,890
    41240              203     31,142,400     31,048,500     34,041,500     20,009,005     19,956,741     21,618,000     21,582,100     21,299,863     21,263,963
    41150               45      7,170,900      7,170,900      7,783,000      4,687,883      4,687,883      4,922,259      4,922,259      4,922,259      4,922,259
    41145             1049    142,607,700    142,470,400    165,389,500     96,136,751     96,064,617    103,596,978    103,545,835    102,336,540    102,325,122
    41130             1897    317,009,400    316,944,800    367,328,300    235,017,947    234,937,477    259,193,165    259,118,079    256,584,475    256,541,546
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      126     37,983,800     37,983,800     52,010,900     26,914,091     26,914,091     30,733,455     30,733,455     29,722,952     29,722,952
    41240                9      1,340,300      1,340,300      1,440,200        531,003        531,003        557,549        557,549        557,549        557,549
    41150                4        201,100        201,100        213,300         55,117         55,117         57,871         57,871         57,871         57,871
    41145               36      9,776,100      9,776,100     12,284,200      7,661,237      7,661,237      9,109,560      9,109,560      8,847,504      8,847,504
    41130               77     26,666,300     26,666,300     38,073,200     18,666,734     18,666,734     21,008,475     21,008,475     20,260,028     20,260,028
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
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  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    330     34,045,067        128,866     34,045,067        128,866     34,045,067        128,866     36,566,492        434,033
    41240              142     20,029,491        109,606     20,029,491        109,606     20,029,491        109,606     21,402,774        115,086
    41150               46      3,681,913              0      3,681,913              0      3,681,913              0      3,905,657              0
    41145               73      5,448,138         14,807      5,448,138         14,807      5,448,138         14,807      6,232,443         20,647
    41130               69      4,885,525          4,453      4,885,525          4,453      4,885,525          4,453      5,025,618        298,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 41240           344     38,771,756     11,073,590     39,392,490     10,565,792     39,392,490     10,565,792     41,960,341     10,863,126
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,636,800              0      7,636,800              0      7,636,800              0      7,395,200
    Ind. Personal        1         30,300              0         30,300              0         30,300              0         25,900              0
    Com. Personal       21        483,300              0        648,500              0        648,500              0        776,600              0
    Residential        174     18,107,571      1,901,434     18,563,105      1,393,636     18,563,105      1,393,636     19,627,920      1,954,180
    Industrial           6        121,094        409,909        121,094        409,909        121,094        409,909        127,147        430,402
    Commercial           0              0      1,015,841              0      1,015,841              0      1,015,841              0        968,258
    Agricultural       142     20,029,491        109,606     20,029,491        109,606     20,029,491        109,606     21,402,774        115,086
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41240   SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS

  All: 41150            95      8,143,193        889,020      8,198,639        833,574      8,198,639        833,574      8,648,202        839,285
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        607,300              0        607,300              0        607,300              0        601,700
    Com. Personal        4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         42      4,443,241        244,642      4,498,687        189,196      4,498,687        189,196      4,723,604        198,655
    Industrial           2         18,039         37,078         18,039         37,078         18,039         37,078         18,941         38,930
    Agricultural        46      3,681,913              0      3,681,913              0      3,681,913              0      3,905,657              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41150   KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 41145          1185    102,890,459     44,344,287    103,107,498     44,055,114    103,003,947     44,158,665    110,303,848     49,690,337
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,660,200              0      4,660,200              0      4,660,200              0      4,979,345
    Ind. Personal       12        125,500              0        125,500              0        125,500              0        140,500              0
    Com. Personal      168      6,007,000              0      6,007,000              0      6,007,000              0      6,329,100              0
    Residential        919     91,134,011      5,002,740     91,351,050      4,713,567     91,247,499      4,817,118     97,395,455      6,150,380
    Industrial           9         98,069      7,563,168         98,069      7,563,168         98,069      7,563,168        102,969      9,006,591
    Commercial           2         77,741     27,103,372         77,741     27,103,372         77,741     27,103,372        103,381     29,533,374
    Agricultural        73      5,448,138         14,807      5,448,138         14,807      5,448,138         14,807      6,232,443         20,647
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41145   KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 41130          1818    222,480,222     79,442,529    224,293,319     77,797,840    224,070,769     78,020,390    240,351,429     94,001,503
    Exempt              41              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     24,038,700              0     24,038,700              0     24,038,700              0     24,582,475
    Ind. Personal       13        635,000              0        635,000              0        635,000              0        666,300              0
    Com. Personal      126      2,940,300              0      3,044,100              0      3,044,100              0      3,657,200              0
    Residential       1566    213,958,232     21,059,715    215,667,529     19,269,948    215,444,979     19,492,498    230,938,089     28,179,990
    Industrial           3         61,165     18,605,569         61,165     18,605,569         61,165     18,605,569         64,222     20,944,253
    Commercial           0              0     15,734,092              0     15,879,170              0     15,879,170              0     19,996,485
    Agricultural        69      4,885,525          4,453      4,885,525          4,453      4,885,525          4,453      5,025,618        298,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41130   GRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG

  All: Exempt           44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41150                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41130               41              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     36,943,000              0     36,943,000              0     36,943,000              0     37,558,720
    41240                0              0      7,636,800              0      7,636,800              0      7,636,800              0      7,395,200
    41150                0              0        607,300              0        607,300              0        607,300              0        601,700
    41145                0              0      4,660,200              0      4,660,200              0      4,660,200              0      4,979,345
    41130                0              0     24,038,700              0     24,038,700              0     24,038,700              0     24,582,475
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    26        790,800              0        790,800              0        790,800              0        832,700              0
    41240                1         30,300              0         30,300              0         30,300              0         25,900              0
    41145               12        125,500              0        125,500              0        125,500              0        140,500              0
    41130               13        635,000              0        635,000              0        635,000              0        666,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   319      9,430,600              0      9,699,600              0      9,699,600              0     10,762,900              0
    41240               21        483,300              0        648,500              0        648,500              0        776,600              0
    41150                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145              168      6,007,000              0      6,007,000              0      6,007,000              0      6,329,100              0
    41130              126      2,940,300              0      3,044,100              0      3,044,100              0      3,657,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2701    327,643,055     28,208,531    330,080,371     25,566,347    329,754,270     25,892,448    352,685,068     36,483,205
    41240              174     18,107,571      1,901,434     18,563,105      1,393,636     18,563,105      1,393,636     19,627,920      1,954,180
    41150               42      4,443,241        244,642      4,498,687        189,196      4,498,687        189,196      4,723,604        198,655
    41145              919     91,134,011      5,002,740     91,351,050      4,713,567     91,247,499      4,817,118     97,395,455      6,150,380
    41130             1566    213,958,232     21,059,715    215,667,529     19,269,948    215,444,979     19,492,498    230,938,089     28,179,990
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20        298,367     26,615,724        298,367     26,615,724        298,367     26,615,724        313,279     30,420,176
    41240                6        121,094        409,909        121,094        409,909        121,094        409,909        127,147        430,402
    41150                2         18,039         37,078         18,039         37,078         18,039         37,078         18,941         38,930
    41145                9         98,069      7,563,168         98,069      7,563,168         98,069      7,563,168        102,969      9,006,591
    41130                3         61,165     18,605,569         61,165     18,605,569         61,165     18,605,569         64,222     20,944,253
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2         77,741     43,853,305         77,741     43,998,383         77,741     43,998,383        103,381     50,498,117
    41240                0              0      1,015,841              0      1,015,841              0      1,015,841              0        968,258
    41145                2         77,741     27,103,372         77,741     27,103,372         77,741     27,103,372        103,381     29,533,374
    41130                0              0     15,734,092              0     15,879,170              0     15,879,170              0     19,996,485
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   3,398    372,285,630    135,749,426    374,991,946    133,252,320    374,665,845    133,578,421    401,263,820    155,394,251
      Personal         345     10,221,400     36,943,000     10,490,400     36,943,000     10,490,400     36,943,000     11,595,600     37,558,720
        Real         3,053    362,064,230     98,806,426    364,501,546     96,309,320    364,175,445     96,635,421    389,668,220    117,835,531
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

70-06-35-200-015            PROPERTIES FCN II LLC                  $   2,708,653
70-10-12-200-040            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,751,322
70-50-25-000-450            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,862,000
70-10-12-200-037            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   3,292,275
70-50-13-004-350            METC                                   $   5,582,200
70-50-25-017-750            MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $  15,549,600
*****  Top 50 Taxable Values  *****

70-10-24-400-078            TK ASSOCIATES LLC                      $     927,400
70-06-35-100-013            NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST                  $     928,600
70-10-26-200-032            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     935,400
70-14-36-200-044            TROOST,REX E                           $     942,700
70-10-24-485-011            L S E PROPERTIES LLC                   $     956,400
70-14-25-251-018            MIZE,LAWRENCE                          $     967,700
70-01-35-300-014            HOMESTEAD LAND, LLC                    $     973,800
70-06-35-400-057            JJM MARNE LLC                          $     991,000
70-10-10-400-008            BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC                $   1,074,000
70-01-22-200-015            GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC                 $   1,094,200
70-10-35-300-024            EERDMANS JAMES D TRUST                 $   1,103,300
70-10-24-392-001            STCD-GR LLC                            $   1,108,600
70-10-24-485-010            MNK PROPERTIES LLC                     $   1,118,800
70-10-24-400-047            CDK LAND LLC                           $   1,126,500
70-10-24-485-004            NUTRA-PAK                              $   1,185,100
70-01-26-200-007            RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                   $   1,210,400
70-50-25-000-050            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,248,500
70-01-35-300-001            LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                   $   1,250,600
70-10-24-400-079            STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC               $   1,256,400
70-18-02-200-047            THE HOP FAMILY LLC                     $   1,265,700
70-10-24-485-023            THEISENS FAMILY TRUST                  $   1,341,600
70-50-26-221-003            NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC               $   1,385,100
70-10-24-400-069            HPI GRAND VALLEY LLC                   $   1,400,900
70-10-25-100-041            648 LAKE MICHIGAN DR LLC               $   1,463,000
70-50-13-001-600            CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   1,482,300
70-10-24-484-017            STEELE MARCIA TRUST                    $   1,489,600
70-50-26-000-550            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,569,200
70-10-01-400-012            JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                   $   1,601,700
70-06-35-100-037            CHCT MICHIGAN LLC                      $   1,669,400
70-50-25-004-100            ANR PIPELINE                           $   1,749,600
70-10-12-200-041            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   1,897,000
70-10-12-200-042            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   1,898,000
70-01-12-400-014            VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L TRUST            $   1,953,700
70-06-35-200-023            MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC         $   2,021,300
70-10-24-485-025            STORE CAPITAL LLC                      $   2,123,800
70-18-02-200-046            HEYBOER HQ LLC                         $   2,304,700
70-10-24-485-018            WLN LLC                                $   2,479,600
70-10-12-200-039            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,530,000
70-50-25-000-850            DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   2,575,000
70-10-24-485-013            MAAS STANDALE LLC                      $   2,761,600
70-50-25-000-450            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,862,000
70-06-35-100-063            1239 COMSTOCK LLC                      $   2,995,100
70-10-24-485-017            CORAALIN LLC                           $   3,001,400
70-10-12-200-037            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   3,377,000
70-06-35-200-015            PROPERTIES FCN II LLC                  $   3,416,800
70-10-12-200-036            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   3,525,200
70-10-24-400-085            STEELE MARCIA TRUST                    $   5,270,100
70-50-13-004-350            METC                                   $   5,582,200
70-10-12-200-040            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   5,676,000
70-50-25-017-750            MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $  15,549,600
*****  Top 50 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

HEYBOER HQ LLC                      has    1,825,064 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    2,088,769 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
STORE CAPITAL LLC                   has    2,123,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAAS STANDALE LLC                   has    2,218,677 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L TRUST         has    2,422,006 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
1239 COMSTOCK LLC                   has    2,450,928 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PROPERTIES FCN II LLC               has    2,708,653 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STEELE MARCIA TRUST                 has    3,060,106 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    4,630,800 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
METC                                has    5,722,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BLACK STAR INVESTMENTS OF           has    6,050,190 Taxable Value in 42 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    7,115,438 Taxable Value in 43 Parcel(s)
TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY              has   12,611,548 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has   16,596,456 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

70-10-01-400-036            MITCH PATER LLC                        $     711,491
70-10-24-485-011            L S E PROPERTIES LLC                   $     712,662
70-50-25-000-900            DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     718,000
70-10-01-199-002            VANDERHYDE 14200 IRONWOOD LLC          $     720,886
70-10-24-484-017            STEELE MARCIA TRUST                    $     721,387
70-10-24-400-079            STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC               $     721,582
70-10-28-400-035            KLEYN NICHOLAS JR-DEBRA J              $     730,805
70-14-25-251-018            MIZE,LAWRENCE                          $     734,391
70-10-24-484-001            MAP ENTERPRISES GR LLC                 $     750,475
70-10-24-485-004            NUTRA-PAK                              $     766,484
70-50-13-004-550            HELENA CHEMICAL CO                     $     776,600
70-01-35-300-001            LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                   $     827,109
70-50-15-025-970            COMCAST OF CA/MA/MI/UT, INC.           $     833,800
70-01-22-200-015            GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC                 $     850,627
70-10-01-200-037            IRONWOOD 13960 LLC                     $     867,825
70-01-26-200-007            RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                   $     885,992
70-10-12-200-041            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $     968,449
70-06-35-400-057            JJM MARNE LLC                          $     972,074
70-10-35-300-024            EERDMANS JAMES D TRUST                 $   1,016,815
70-18-02-200-047            THE HOP FAMILY LLC                     $   1,054,872
70-10-12-200-042            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   1,055,719
70-10-24-485-023            THEISENS FAMILY TRUST                  $   1,091,194
70-10-24-392-001            STCD-GR LLC                            $   1,092,135
70-10-25-100-041            648 LAKE MICHIGAN DR LLC               $   1,134,991
70-10-24-400-069            HPI GRAND VALLEY LLC                   $   1,135,722
70-50-25-004-100            ANR PIPELINE                           $   1,160,775
70-50-25-000-050            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,248,500
70-06-35-200-023            MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC         $   1,324,162
70-01-12-400-014            VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L TRUST            $   1,350,377
70-50-26-221-003            NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC               $   1,385,100
70-10-01-400-012            JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                   $   1,417,437
70-10-24-485-017            CORAALIN LLC                           $   1,426,358
70-10-24-485-018            WLN LLC                                $   1,426,721
70-50-13-001-600            CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   1,482,300
70-50-26-000-550            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,569,200
70-06-35-100-037            CHCT MICHIGAN LLC                      $   1,669,400
70-18-02-200-046            HEYBOER HQ LLC                         $   1,725,052
70-10-24-400-085            STEELE MARCIA TRUST                    $   2,086,409
70-10-24-485-025            STORE CAPITAL LLC                      $   2,123,800
70-10-12-200-039            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,168,443
70-10-24-485-013            MAAS STANDALE LLC                      $   2,218,677
70-10-12-200-036            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,262,335
70-06-35-100-063            1239 COMSTOCK LLC                      $   2,450,928
70-50-25-000-850            DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   2,575,000
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LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON       has    1,971,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE                        has    2,029,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC      has    2,053,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STORE CAPITAL LLC                   has    2,123,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEYBOER HQ LLC                      has    2,469,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC                has    2,512,900 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                has    2,518,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WLN LLC                             has    2,682,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAAS STANDALE LLC                   has    2,761,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    2,888,300 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
1239 COMSTOCK LLC                   has    2,995,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CORAALIN LLC                        has    3,161,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PROPERTIES FCN II LLC               has    3,416,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC             has    3,435,500 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN STEPHEN L TRUST         has    4,275,400 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    4,630,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
METC                                has    5,722,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BLACK STAR INVESTMENTS OF           has    6,171,300 S.E.V. Value in 42 Parcel(s)
STEELE MARCIA TRUST                 has    7,475,600 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has   10,299,000 S.E.V. Value in 43 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has   16,648,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY              has   19,069,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

VANDERHYDE 14200 IRONWOOD LLC       has      720,886 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC            has      721,582 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MIZE,LAWRENCE                       has      734,391 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLS FARMS                         has      735,142 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MAP ENTERPRISES GR LLC              has      750,475 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JDE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC           has      755,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
NUTRA-PAK                           has      766,484 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SUMMERSET VILLAS LLC                has      790,573 Taxable Value in 31 Parcel(s)
MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST              has      821,458 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
COMCAST OF CA/MA/MI/UT, INC.        has      833,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TROOST,REX E                        has      845,312 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC              has      850,627 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON       has      853,196 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
IRONWOOD 13960 LLC                  has      867,825 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC              has      891,982 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RASCH BRUCE E TRUST                 has      937,493 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC                has      939,459 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
EERDMANS JAMES D TRUST              has    1,016,815 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                has    1,022,464 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THE HOP FAMILY LLC                  has    1,054,872 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THEISENS FAMILY TRUST               has    1,091,194 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STCD-GR LLC                         has    1,092,135 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JJM MARNE LLC                       has    1,115,049 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
648 LAKE MICHIGAN DR LLC            has    1,134,991 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HPI GRAND VALLEY LLC                has    1,135,722 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC             has    1,172,099 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL CO                  has    1,231,182 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC      has    1,339,478 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE                        has    1,344,420 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KLEYN NICHOLAS JR-DEBRA J           has    1,347,066 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC            has    1,385,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                has    1,417,437 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CORAALIN LLC                        has    1,485,411 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                has    1,538,663 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WLN LLC                             has    1,558,907 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CHCT MICHIGAN LLC                   has    1,716,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
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AUSTIN ROBERT III-LEAH              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GLOVER MARK W-TAMMY                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KISHMAN LARRY A                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BLOEM HENRY-JEAN                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
EDWARDS BRENDA J                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JAMES JONATHAN-ESTELLA              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ELKO ALEX-SHELBY                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANPORTFLIET KENNETH L-AURORA       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KRAMER MARK ALAN                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FRITZ AUSTIN M                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WYNSMA ROBERT A-CHRISTINE R TRUST   has               0.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
11401 LINDEN LLC                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BARNARD ANDREW C                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
COX DOUGLAS A-KHRISTINA L           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VIVEROS ERIN L                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NIELSEN ENTERPRISES LLC             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KNIBBE TRENT                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANDYKE JESSE ALLEN & LAURA         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BORKOWSKI PAUL M                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KISHMAN LARRY                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSON STEVE & DEBRA              has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SMITH HARLEY-TISHA                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TEBOS ZACHARY                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WALMER MICHAEL-SUSANNA              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LONGORIA PHILLIP J II-LISA          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GERBERS MARY ANN & GALE             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH CHARLES J                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LANGELAND AUSTIN                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANMALDEGEN JOHN D                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KUIPER STEPHEN & SANDRA             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Acreage  *****

SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC              has    1,096,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
EERDMANS JAMES D TRUST              has    1,103,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STCD-GR LLC                         has    1,108,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TCK REAL ESTATE LLC                 has    1,111,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MNK PROPERTIES LLC                  has    1,118,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CDK LAND LLC                        has    1,126,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS COMPANY        has    1,158,500 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
JJM MARNE LLC                       has    1,162,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
NUTRA-PAK                           has    1,185,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE FAMILY LLC                has    1,185,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WELLS TRUST DATED APRIL 21 2020     has    1,238,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC            has    1,256,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THE HOP FAMILY LLC                  has    1,265,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THEISENS FAMILY TRUST               has    1,341,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL CO                  has    1,341,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST              has    1,344,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC            has    1,385,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RASCH BRUCE E TRUST                 has    1,386,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HPI GRAND VALLEY LLC                has    1,400,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T has    1,422,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                has    1,424,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TROOST,REX E                        has    1,429,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
648 LAKE MICHIGAN DR LLC            has    1,463,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                has    1,601,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLS FARMS                         has    1,700,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
KLEYN NICHOLAS JR-DEBRA J           has    1,715,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CHCT MICHIGAN LLC                   has    1,716,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SUMMERSET VILLAS LLC                has    1,892,200 S.E.V. Value in 31 Parcel(s)



School(s): GRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS, KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS, KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS, SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

DILEONARDO JOSEPH A-JENNIFER L      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DILEONARDO JOSEPH A                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DILEONARDO CARLO-MADDALENA A        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ZERVAS JOHN R-JILLIAN N             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BIELECKI DAVID M                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
OTTEN CHRIS & BRANDI                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ZEMAITIS WILLIAM P                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VELA JUAN T                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHIPPERS NICKOLAS J-ALEXIS L TRUST has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FINOS BRIAN-JESSICA                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KISHMAN THOMAS                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KISHMAN THOMAS G-SUSAN              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH GREGORY T & PATRICIA KISHMAN  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JUTILA RYAN M                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ERNST FAMILY TRUST                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
KISHMAN JAMES-LISA                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BIRD ROBERT & YVONNE M TRUST        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CRASH'S LANDING                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUIST ROBERT-DIANA                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WESTVELD TODD L                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)


